orm PTO-1596	PTO-1596 RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 10/02)			thereof
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies):
10 the Honorable Commission party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
<ul> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Health Sense International, Inc</li> </ul>		Nome: Accelerat	ted Care Plus Corp.
Health Sense International, me	''		
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
3. Nature of conveyance			
	] Merger	Street Address: _	958 Spice Islands Drive
	Change of Name		
Security Agreement			7ip: 80/31
Other			State: <u>NV</u> Zip:_89431
Execution Date:January 22, 2	2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
			<del></del> -
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	ر. مفاد المحادث	e of the application is:
If this document is being filed	together with a new applic	cation, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Paterit 140.14	5)
A. Fatem Appleanance C.		5,790,036	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
A Language of the second of th		6. Total number of	applications and 1
Name and address of party to concerning document should	be mailed:	patents involved	
concerning document on		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: <u>Judy L. C</u>	arison	- Enclosed	
			to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Stinson M	IOITISOIT TTOURST SEE	Authorized	(0 00 0) (1.1.) (1.1.)
		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
Street Address: 1201 Wa	Inut, Suite 2800		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Grade Company		/Ultagit dabusers a	
		o	
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>1</u>	VIISSOURI ZIP: 04 100-210	E THE CRACE	
		JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		internation is true and (	correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing	IIIIOIIIIduon is u do ano a	correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original docume			
No. 4 S. Leave Date No. 4	11 904 Judi J	nl Culson	March 11, 200 Date
Judith L. Carlson, Reg. No. 4 Name of Person Signi	na S	ignature	
Maille of Feldon organi	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocument: 3
1	( DMI II SIII SIII SIII SIII SIII SIII SI	- the required cover sheet in	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

-11-04 01:51pm From-STINSON MORRISON HECKER

T-218 P.03/04 F-478

Exhibit D

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Health Sense International Inc., ("HSI"), a corporation created and existing under the

laws of the State of Oregon (Referred to herein as "HSI") and having a principal place of business at

999 Third Ave Suite 3700, Seattle Washington 98104 is the sole owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the inventions described in United States Patent 5,790,036 issued on August 4th

1998 in the Name of Larry F. Fisher and Roger D. Partipilo entitled Sensor Material For use in

Detection Of Electrically Conductive Fluids; and

WHEREAS, Accelerated Care Plus Corp., A Delaware Corporation (referred to herein as "ACP")

and having a principal place of business in Sparks Nevada or their designated assigns are desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and to Letters Patent No

5,790,036 pursuant to and in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated

December 4th, 2003, among HSI and ACP;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Health Sense International

Inc. has sold assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

Accelerated Care Plus Corp., or their legal representatives and assigns the entire rights, title and

interest in and to said invention, letters patent No. 5,790,036 the same to be held by and for their

own use and behoof and that of their legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for

which each of said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

Exhibit D

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0925 been held and enjoyed by said Health Sense International Inc., had this assignment and sale not been made.

Health Sense International Inc., hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record for public display the assignment and sale herein stated.

Executed on 22 January 2004

Health Sense International

by Jerry E Keppler

Title: President

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF King

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22 day of kinuary, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Angust 19, 2004

PANDORA C. FITZPATRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 19, 2004

RECORDED: 03/11/2004

Exhibit D

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0926